CHAPTER V BUSINESS REGULATIONS

ARTICLE | — ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES

5-101 DEFINITIONS

5-102 LICENSE REQUIRED

5-103 RIGHT OF ENTRY TO POLICE

5-104 DWELLINGS

5-105 LICENSE DISPLAYED

5-106 LICENSEE REQUIREMENTS

5-107 LIQUOR APPLICATION; MUNICIPAL EXAMINATION

5-108 LIQUOR LICENSE RENEWAL

5-109 MUNICIPAL POWERS AND DUTIES

5-110 OWNER OF PREMISES

5-111 EMPLOYER

5-112 PUBLIC ENTRANCES REQUIRED

5-113 MINORS AND INCOMPETENTS

5-114 CREDIT SALES

5-115 SPIKING BEER

5-116 ORIGINAL PACKAGE

5-117 HOURS OF SALE

5-118 SANITARY CONDITIONS

5-119 HIRING MINORS

5-120 CONSUMPTION IN PUBLIC PLACES; LICENSE
REQUIRED

5-121 ACQUISITION AND POSSESSION

5-122 NUDE ENTERTAINMENT

5-123 INSPECTIONS

5-124 CITIZEN COMPLAINTS

5-125 LIQUOR APPLICATION; NOTICE; PROCEDURE

5-126 LIQUOR APPLICATIONS; RETAIL LICENSING
STANDARDS; BINDING RECOMMENDATIONS

5-127 CATERING LICENSE

5-128 REMOVAL OF INTOXICATED PERSONS FROM PUBLIC

OR QUASI-PUBLIC PROPERTY

ARTICLE Il —= NON-RESIDENT SALESPEOPLE

5-201 APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

5-202 REGISTRATION, EXCEPTIONS

5-203 ISSUANCE OF PERMIT

5-204 DUTY TO CARRY AND DISPLAY PERMIT
5-205 HOURS OF SOLICITATION

5-206 FAILURE TO OBTAIN A PERMIT; VIOLATION

ARTICLE Il - OCCUPATION TAXES



5-301
5-302
5-303

5-304
5-305

TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES OCCUPATION TAX
FIRE INSURANCE COMPANIES OCCUPATION TAX
RETAIL LIQUOR LICENSEES AND CRAFT BREWERY
LICENSEES OCCUPATION TAX

CERTIFICATES

FAILURE TO PAY

ARTICLE IV — FAIR HOUSING REGULATIONS

5-401
5-402
5-403
5-404
5-405
5-406

5-407

5-408

PURPOSE

DEFINITIONS

UNLAWFUL ACTS

HANDICAPPED PERSON; DISCRIMINATORY
PRACTICES PROHIBITED; DESIGN AND
CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS

TRANSACTION RELATED TO RESIDENTIAL REAL
ESTATE; DISCRIMINATORY PRACTICES PROHIBITED
MULTIPLE LISTING SERVICE; OTHER SERVICE;
DISCRIMINATORY PRACTICES PROHIBITED
RELIGIOUS ORGANIZATION, PRIVATE HOME, PRIVATE
CLUB, OR HOUSING FOR OLDER PERSONS;
RESTRICTING USE NOT PROHIBITED

INFORMATION

ARTICLE V - MINIMUM RENTAL HOUSING STANDARDS

5-501
5-502
5-503
5-504

5-505
5-506
5-507

RENTAL HOUSING STANDARDS CODE
INSPECTION

INSPECTION; EXEMPTION, FEE

TIME LIMIT TO BRING OCCUPANCY INTO
COMPLIANCE; EXTENSION, FEE

VIOLATION

INSPECTION ORDERED BY HOUSING INSPECTOR
CONTINUOUS VIOLATION; NUISANCE, ABATEMENT

ARTICLE VI — TRAILER REGULATIONS

5-601
5-602
5-603
5-604
5-605
5-606
5-607
5-608

TERMS DEFINED

TRAILER COURTS; PERMIT REQUIRED
PERMIT RENEWAL

ASSIGNING PERMIT PROHIBITED
PERMIT REVOCATION

UNIT SPACES

DRAINAGE

PLUMBING FACILITIES



5-609
5-610
5-611
5-612
5-613
5-614
5-615
5-616

WASTE DISPOSAL

ELECTRICAL SUPPLY

UNLAWFUL PARKING

CONVERSION

COURTS LIMITED

LIABILITY

INSPECTIONS

COMPLIANCE WITH NUISANCE ORDINANCES

ARTICLE VII — RAILROAD COMPANIES

5-701
5-702
5-703
5-704
5-705

DRAINAGE

SAFE CROSSINGS

SPEED

OBSTRUCTING TRAFFIC

OBSTRUCTING VIEW AT CROSSING PROHIBITED

ARTICLE VIl - SALVAGE YARDS

5-801
5-802
5-803
5-804
5-805
5-806
5-807
5-808

DEFINITIONS

REGULATION

OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY

INSPECTIONS; NOTICE OF HEALTH HAZARD
NUISANCE

RECORDS

RODENTS

ADDITIONAL JUNKYARDS PROHIBITED

ARTICLE IX - LOTTERY

5-901
5-902

PARTICIPATION; RESTRICTIONS
LOTTERY; SALES OUTLET LOCATIONS; APPROVAL
REQUIRED; QUALIFICATION STANDARDS (Ordinance
No. 1749 — May 7, 2007)

ARTICLE X - TOBACCO AND TOBACCO PRODUCTS SALES

5-1001
5-1002
5-1003

DEFINITIONS
PROHIBITED ACTS; EXCEPTION
DUTIES

ARTICLE XI - PENAL PROVISION

5-1101

VIOLATION; PENALTY



ARTICLE XIl — SIDEWALK CAFE

5-1201 OPERATION OF SIDEWALK CAFE WITHOUT PERMIT
PROHIBITED

5-1202 DEFINITIONS

5-1203 PERMIT FEE; DISPOSITION OF FUNDS

5-1204 APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS

5-1205 REVIEW OF APPLICATIONS

5-1206 CONDITIONS OF OPERATION

5-1207 DENIAL, REVOCATION, OR SUSPENSION OF PERMIT



