CHAPTER V BUSINESS REGULATIONS

ARTICLE I – ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES

5-101	DEFINITIONS
5-102	LICENSE REQUIRED
5-103	RIGHT OF ENTRY TO POLICE
5-104	DWELLINGS
5-105	LICENSE DISPLAYED
5-106	LICENSEE REQUIREMENTS
5-107	LIQUOR APPLICATION; MUNICIPAL EXAMINATION
5-108	•
5-109	MUNICIPAL POWERS AND DUTIES
5-110	OWNER OF PREMISES
5-111	EMPLOYER
5-112	PUBLIC ENTRANCES REQUIRED
5-113	MINORS AND INCOMPETENTS
5-114	CREDIT SALES
5-115	SPIKING BEER
5-116	ORIGINAL PACKAGE
5-117	HOURS OF SALE
5-118	SANITARY CONDITIONS
5-119	HIRING MINORS
5-120	CONSUMPTION IN PUBLIC PLACES; LICENSE
	REQUIRED
5-121	
5-122	
5-123	
5-124	
5-125	
5-126	-,
	STANDARDS; BINDING RECOMMENDATIONS
5-127	
5-128	REMOVAL OF INTOXICATED PERSONS FROM PUBLIC
	OR QUASI-PUBLIC PROPERTY
.=	

ARTICLE II – NON-RESIDENT SALESPEOPLE

5-201	APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
5-202	REGISTRATION, EXCEPTIONS
5-203	ISSUANCE OF PERMIT
5-204	DUTY TO CARRY AND DISPLAY PERMIT
5-205	HOURS OF SOLICITATION
5-206	FAILURE TO OBTAIN A PERMIT; VIOLATION

ARTICLE III - OCCUPATION TAXES

5-301 5-302 5-303 5-304 5-305	TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES OCCUPATION TAX FIRE INSURANCE COMPANIES OCCUPATION TAX RETAIL LIQUOR LICENSEES AND CRAFT BREWERY LICENSEES OCCUPATION TAX CERTIFICATES FAILURE TO PAY		
ARTICLE IV – FAIR HOUSING REGULATIONS			
5-401 5-402 5-403 5-404	PURPOSE DEFINITIONS UNLAWFUL ACTS HANDICAPPED PERSON; DISCRIMINATORY PRACTICES PROHIBITED; DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS		
5-405	TRANSACTION RELATED TO RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE; DISCRIMINATORY PRACTICES PROHIBITED		
5-406 5-407	MULTIPLE LISTING SERVICE; OTHER SERVICE; DISCRIMINATORY PRACTICES PROHIBITED RELIGIOUS ORGANIZATION, PRIVATE HOME, PRIVATE CLUB, OR HOUSING FOR OLDER PERSONS; RESTRICTING USE NOT PROHIBITED		
5-408	INFORMATION		
ARTICLE V - MINIMUM RENTAL HOUSING STANDARDS			
5-501 5-502 5-503 5-504	RENTAL HOUSING STANDARDS CODE INSPECTION INSPECTION; EXEMPTION, FEE TIME LIMIT TO BRING OCCUPANCY INTO COMPLIANCE; EXTENSION, FEE		
5-505 5-506 5-507	VIOLATION INSPECTION ORDERED BY HOUSING INSPECTOR CONTINUOUS VIOLATION; NUISANCE, ABATEMENT		
ARTICLE VI – TRAILER REGULATIONS			
5-601 5-602 5-603 5-604 5-605 5-606 5-607 5-608	TERMS DEFINED TRAILER COURTS; PERMIT REQUIRED PERMIT RENEWAL ASSIGNING PERMIT PROHIBITED PERMIT REVOCATION UNIT SPACES DRAINAGE PLUMBING FACILITIES		

5-609 5-610 5-611 5-612 5-613 5-614 5-615 5-616	WASTE DISPOSAL ELECTRICAL SUPPLY UNLAWFUL PARKING CONVERSION COURTS LIMITED LIABILITY INSPECTIONS COMPLIANCE WITH NUISANCE ORDINANCES			
ARTICLE VII – RAILROAD COMPANIES				
5-701 5-702 5-703 5-704 5-705	DRAINAGE SAFE CROSSINGS SPEED OBSTRUCTING TRAFFIC OBSTRUCTING VIEW AT CROSSING PROHIBITED			
ARTICLE VIII - SALVAGE YARDS				
5-801 5-802 5-803 5-804 5-805 5-806 5-807 5-808	OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY INSPECTIONS; NOTICE OF HEALTH HAZARD NUISANCE			
ARTICLE IX - LOTTERY				
5-901 5-902	PARTICIPATION; RESTRICTIONS LOTTERY; SALES OUTLET LOCATIONS; APPROVAL REQUIRED; QUALIFICATION STANDARDS (Ordinance No. 1749 – May 7, 2007)			
ARTICLE X - TOBACCO AND TOBACCO PRODUCTS SALES				
5-1001 5-1002 5-1003	•			
ARTICLE XI - PENAL PROVISION				

5-1101 VIOLATION; PENALTY

ARTICLE XII – SIDEWALK CAFÉ

5-1201	OPERATION OF SIDEWALK CAFÉ WITHOUT PERMIT
	PROHIBITED
5-1202	DEFINITIONS
5-1203	PERMIT FEE; DISPOSITION OF FUNDS
5-1204	APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS
5-1205	REVIEW OF APPLICATIONS
5-1206	CONDITIONS OF OPERATION
5-1207	DENIAL, REVOCATION, OR SUSPENSION OF PERMIT